TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM821088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dude Apparel Brand LLC		05/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dude Apparel Inc.	
Street Address:	28 Woodland Road	
City:	Roslyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11576	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5548839	DUDEROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-6582

Email: cynthia.martens@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Martens Address Line 1: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027705.00268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Martens
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Martens/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dude Apparel Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor) - to file#page1.tif source=Dude Apparel Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor) - to file#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0580

900782914

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DUDE APPAREL BRAND LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DUDE APPAREL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DUDE APPAREL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203436533 Date: 05-16-22

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the survivi	ing corporation is <u>Dude Apparel Inc.</u>
	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being	merged into this surviving corporation is
Dude Apparel Brand LLC	a (list jurisdiction) New York limited
liability company.	A and a distribution of the second of the se
	ferger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed ing corporation and the merging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the surviv	ving corporation is <u>Dude Apparel Inc.</u>
FOURTH: The merger is to bec	come effective on filing with the Delaware Secretary of State
FIFTH: The Agreement of Mer	ger is on file at 740 Front Street.
Hempstead, NY 11550 the place of business of the surv	iving corporation.
	ent of Merger will be furnished by the corporation stockholder of any constituent corporation or member ty company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Certificate of Incorporation.	F Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
	id Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by day of May, A.D., 2022
	DocuSigned by:
	By: Howie Buscle
	9829D9AFATIMOrized Officer
	Name: Howie Busch Print or Type
Delaware of State	Title: CEO

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 84:26 PM 05/13/2022
FILED 04:27 PM 05/13/2022
SR 20221993581 - File Number 6798472

State of

RECORDED: 06/30/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008118 FRAME: 0582